9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.
9:20 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:35a.m.
9:45 a.m.
9:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.
10:20 a.m.
10:25 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:15a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:25 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
11:35 a.m.
11:40 a.m.

11:45 a.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

12:35 p.m.

NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Tentative Agenda

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

Thursday, July 15, 2004
Roughrider Room, State Capitol
Bismarck, North Dakota

Call to order
Roll call
Consideration of minutes of previous meeting

Presentation by Public Service Commissioner Tony Clark on the shortage of railcars
Comments and questions by committee members

Review by the Legislative Council staff of the study of railroad right of way issues
Comments on the study of railroad right of way issues by interested persons
Committee discussion

Coffee break

Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of the third draft of a bill draft to modify
the regulation of motorcycle dealers

Comments by interested persons
Committee discussion on the bill draft

Review of a bill draft on the licensing of all-terrain vehicle dealers and of a bill draft
on the licensing of snowmobile dealers

Comments by interested persons

Committee discussion on the bill drafts

Review of a bill draft on the licensing of low-speed vehicle dealers
Comments by interested persons

Committee discussion on the bill draft

Review of a bill draft to exclude a motorcycle from uninsured and underinsured
motorist coverage for an automobile

Comments by interested persons
Committee discussion on the bill draft

Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of a bill draft to repeal mandatory
no-fault automobile insurance

Comments by interested persons
Committee discussion on the bill draft

Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of a bill draft to modify no-fault
automobile insurance

Comments by interested persons



12:50 p.m. Committee discussion on the bill draft

1.00 p.m. Adjourn

Committee Members
Senators David P. O’Connell (Chairman), Duane Mutch, Dave Nething, Tom Seymour
Representatives Craig Headland, Joyce Kingsbury, Wiliam E. Kretschmar, Dan J. Ruby, Dorvan
Solberg, Elwood Thorpe, Robin Weisz, Ray H. Wikenheiser



