NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Tentative Agenda

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

Thursday, July 15, 2004 Roughrider Room, State Capitol Bismarck, North Dakota

9:00 a.m.	Call to order Roll call Consideration of minutes of previous meeting
9:10 a.m.	Presentation by Public Service Commissioner Tony Clark on the shortage of railcars
9:20 a.m.	Comments and questions by committee members
9:30 a.m.	Review by the Legislative Council staff of the study of railroad right of way issues
9:35 a.m.	Comments on the study of railroad right of way issues by interested persons
9:45 a.m.	Committee discussion
9:50 a.m.	Coffee break
10:00 a.m.	Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of the third draft of a bill draft to modify the regulation of motorcycle dealers
10:05 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
10:20 a.m.	Committee discussion on the bill draft
10:25 a.m.	Review of a bill draft on the licensing of all-terrain vehicle dealers and of a bill draft on the licensing of snowmobile dealers
10:30 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
11:00 a.m.	Committee discussion on the bill drafts
11:10 a.m.	Review of a bill draft on the licensing of low-speed vehicle dealers
11:15 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
11:20 a.m.	Committee discussion on the bill draft
11:25 a.m.	Review of a bill draft to exclude a motorcycle from uninsured and underinsured motorist coverage for an automobile
11:30 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
11:35 a.m.	Committee discussion on the bill draft
11:40 a.m.	Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of a bill draft to repeal mandatory no-fault automobile insurance
11:45 a.m.	Comments by interested persons
12:15 p.m.	Committee discussion on the bill draft
12:30 p.m.	Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of a bill draft to modify no-fault automobile insurance
12:35 p.m.	Comments by interested persons

12:50 p.m. Committee discussion on the bill draft

1:00 p.m. Adjourn

Committee Members